
 1 

 

Invitation To Bids (ITB) 
 

  Afghanistan Cricket Board  
 

NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING 

 

Invitation To Bids (ITB) 

For 

Procurement of Fuel and Cooking Gas for Afghanistan Cricket Board  
 

ITB No. ACB/ICC/PRO/GO/ADM/2024/AFG/NCB-014 

Date of Issuance: December 03, 2024 

Date of Closing: December 17, 2024 at 10:00 AM. local time. 

 
1. This Invitation for Bids follows the General Procurement Notice for this Project on     December 03, 2024. 

2. The Afghanistan Cricket Board has received a grant from International Cricket council (ICC) toward the cost 

of Afghanistan Cricket board and it intends to apply part of the proceeds of this grant to payments under the contract 

for the sub project packages/lots given in para 3 below.    

3. The Afghanistan Cricket board now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for procurement 

of Fuel and Cooking Gas,  

 

S. No Item Final Destination Bid Security 

1 
Fuel (Diesel Grade 01) for ACB Main 

office Generators/Vehicles  

 

Afghanistan Cricket Board, Kabul International 

Cricket Ground 

120,000 AFN 
2 

Fuel (Petrol Grade A92) required for 

ACB vehicles  

Afghanistan Cricket Board, Kabul International 

Cricket Ground 

3 
Cooking Gas Afghanistan Cricket Board, Kabul International 

Cricket Ground 

 

The Bidders shall quote for the complete requirement of goods and services specified in the schedule of 

requirements on a single responsibility basis, failing which such bids will not be taken into account for 

evaluation and will not be considered for award. 

 

4. Bidding will be conducted through the National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures specified in the ACB’s 

Guideline: Procurement under ICC Credits and it open to all bidders from Eligible source countries as defined in 

the bidding documents. 

5. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from, Procurement Management Department, 

Afghanistan Cricket Board and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below from 08:00 hrs. to 

04:00 hrs. On any working day from Saturday to Wednesday only. 

6.         Pre bid meeting will be held on December 11, 2024 at 02:00PM Kabul time in ACB main office. 

Bids must be delivered to the address below at or before 10:00 AM. (Local time) on December 17, 2024. 

Electronic bidding will not be permitted. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the 



bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person at the address below at 10.00 AM (local time) December 

17, 2024.  All bids must be accompanied by a bid security as given above or an equivalent amount in a freely 

convertible currency. 

 

 
7.         The address referred to above is:  

 

Afghanistan Cricket Board 

Procurement Management Unit 

Kabul International Cricket Ground  

Kabul, Afghanistan  

E-mail: procurement.manager@afghancricket.af 

Hamid.rashidy@afghancricket.af  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:procurement.manager@afghancricket.af
mailto:Hamid.rashidy@afghancricket.af


 

Evaluation and Qualification Criteria 
 

 

Contents 

 

1. Domestic Preference (ITB 35.1) 

2. Evaluation Criteria (ITB 36.3 (d)) 

3. Multiple Contracts (ITB 36.6) 

4. Post qualification Requirements (ITB 38.2) 



1. Domestic Preference (ITB 35.1) Not Applicable 

 
If the Bidding Data Sheet so specifies, the Purchaser will grant a margin of preference to goods 

manufactured in the Purchaser’s country for the purpose of bid comparison, in accordance with the 

procedures outlined in subsequent paragraphs. 

Bids will be classified in one of three groups, as follows: 

(a) Group A:  Bids offering goods manufactured in the Purchaser’s Country, for which (i) labor, raw materials, 

and components from within the Purchaser’s Country account for more than thirty (30) percent of the EXW 

price; and (ii) the production facility in which they will be manufactured or assembled has been engaged in 

manufacturing or assembling such goods at least since the date of bid submission. 

(b) Group B:  All other bids offering Goods manufactured in the Purchaser’s Country. 

(c) Group C:  Bids offering Goods manufactured outside the Purchaser’s Country that have been already 

imported or that will be imported. 

To facilitate this classification by the Purchaser, the Bidder shall complete whichever version of the 

Price Schedule furnished in the Bidding Documents is appropriate provided, however, that the 

completion of an incorrect version of the Price Schedule by the Bidder shall not result in rejection of its 

bid, but merely in the Purchaser’s reclassification of the bid into its appropriate bid group. 

The Purchaser will first review the bids to confirm the appropriateness of, and to modify as necessary, 

the bid group classification to which bidders assigned their bids in preparing their Bid Forms and Price 

Schedules. 

All evaluated bids in each group will then be compared to determine the lowest evaluated bid of each 

group.  Such lowest evaluated bids shall be compared with each other and if as a result of this 

comparison a bid from Group A or Group B is the lowest, it shall be selected for the award. 

If, as a result of the preceding comparison, the lowest evaluated bid is from Group C, the lowest 

evaluated bid from Group C bids will then be further compared with the lowest evaluated bid from 

Group A, after adding to the evaluated bid price of goods offered in the bid for Group C, for the purpose 

of further comparison only an amount equal to fifteen (15) percent of the DDP (named place of 

destination) bid price. The lowest-evaluated bid determined from this last comparison shall be selected 

for the award.” 

2. Evaluation Criteria (ITB 36.3 (d)) 

The Purchaser’s evaluation of a bid may take into account, in addition to the Bid Price quoted in 

accordance with ITB Clause 14.6, one or more of the following factors as specified in ITB Sub-Clause 

36.3(d) and in BDS referring to ITB 36.3(d), using the following criteria and methodologies.  

(a) Delivery schedule. (As per Inco terms specified in the BDS).  

 (b) Deviation in payment schedule:  Not Applicable.  

 (c) Cost of major replacement components, mandatory fuel, and service: Not Applicable.  

 (d) Availability in the Purchaser’s Country of fuel and after sales services for equipment offered in the bid. 

Not Applicable 



An adjustment equal to the cost to the Purchaser of establishing the minimum service facilities and parts 

inventories, as outlined in BDS Sub-Clause 36.3(d), if quoted separately, shall be added to the bid price, 

for evaluation purposes only. 

(e) Projected operating and maintenance costs: Not Applicable. 

 (f) Performance and productivity of the equipment: Not applicable 

(g)    Manufacture Authorization Form: Not Applicable 

3. Multiple Contracts (ITB 36.6) Not Applicable 

The Purchaser shall award multiple contracts to the Bidder that offers the lowest evaluated combination 

of bids (one contract per bid) and meets the post-qualification criteria (this Section III, Sub-Section ITB 

38.2 Post-Qualification Requirements) 

The Purchaser shall: 

(a) evaluate only lots or contracts that include at least the percentages of items per lot and quantity per item 

as specified in ITB Sub Clause 14.8  

 (b) take into account: 

(i) the lowest-evaluated bid for each lot and 

(ii) the price reduction per lot and the methodology for its  application as offered by the Bidder in its bid” 

4. Post qualification Requirements (ITB 38.2) 

After determining the lowest-evaluated bid in accordance with ITB Sub-Clause 37.1, the Purchaser shall 

carry out the post qualification of the Bidder in accordance with ITB Clause 38, using only the 

requirements specified.  Requirements not included in the text below shall not be used in the evaluation 

of the Bidder’s qualifications.   

(a)  Financial Capability 

The Bidder shall furnish documentary evidence that it meets the following financial requirement(s):  

 Bidders shall include a letter from a reputed bank indicating their financial status which will indicate 

their ability to perform the contract of the magnitude equivalent to the quoted price. Alternatively, the 

bidder may attach bank statement for the last six months which should have enough credit balance to 

cover the quoted price. 

(b) Experience and Technical Capacity 

The Bidder shall furnish documentary evidence to demonstrate that it meets the following experience 

requirement(s):  

 Bidders must provide evidence of having completed at least one contract of similar or larger of equal 

magnitude in supply of similar procurement within the period of last five years (Applicable). 

 

A complete set of electronic copy of Bidding Documents in English may be obtained free of  charge by 

interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below or sending an e-mail to 

the address below. The Bidding Documents will be sent by electronic mail 



The ACB will select the lowest prices from bidder including excellent quality of the goods and services, the 

bidder shall consider or offer its lowest prices / litter fuel or Gas/KG from the market prices by percentages 

(%) from the selected pump station daily prices, the ACB will select the lowest offer of % charges by the 

bidder. (Unit Price+ % charges = result lowest prices/litter or KG)    

 

Item Specifications 

Number Item Descriptions  Total Quantity in Litter/KG 

1 Fuel (Diesel Grade 01) for ACB Main office Generators/Vehicles  26000 

2 Fuel (Petrol Grade A92) required for ACB vehicles  25000 

3 Cooking Gas 6450 

 

Note:  
The lowest offer will be accepted as winner such as in above table (Unit Price + % Charges   =    
Lowest Price/ litter or Kg   ) for further please ask via email the prices sheet  

 

The monthly prices will be modified and set out based on the rate /litter or/kg of the authorized pump 
station price board at the beginning of each month, the ACB will be paid to the supplier fuel price + 
percentage charges which is will be set out in the first agreement 

:تو ن  
 زادعب دیز اسب صخشم تسا ی   عت لیت کنات هیاپ رد زو ر  خر ن تیو ر ب لیت تمیق ساسا هب لیت یر ادیر خ داد رار ق مت  حم یاه تکش  
 یدصیف خر ن نیر ت ناز ر ا تیو ر ب هک دینک هتشو ن لااب لو دج رد دت  ګیم رظنر د هدیاف ثیحنم امش هک یدصیف لیت کنات هیاپ رد تمیق
 یدصیف هنیمز  رده ک ددر ګیم داد ارر ق دقع و دو ب دهاو خ هدنر ب دشاب هداد یدصیف هبساحم زادعب ت  یل ف   خر ن نیت  لز ان هک تکش   اب
 لیا دیا هتفر ګ رظنر د ماش هک یدصیف ادعب و دو شیم هتفر ګ خر ن لیت کنات زا هام ره نآ تیو ر ب دیر یګم رظنر د لااب لو دج رده ک
هجیتن = ت  یل ف  ر د تکش   یدصیف = لیت کنات رد لیتت میق : لاثم ددر ګ دهاو خ هبساحم لاس ت  خا  
 زو ر  نامه خر ن قباطم و ددر ګیم یت  ګخر نو  سیر ر ب در و بت کر ک تایه طسو ت هدش داد رار ق لیت کنات زا هامر ه رد لیت ت  یل ف   تمیق
  دشابیم رابتعا لباق هامکی تدم یار ب لیت کنات
.دشاب در و ب تکر ک ( یت  مو لیک ۵ حیاو ن رد) ناتسناغفا در و ب ترکک یز کر م ت  فد کییدز ن رد لقا دح ددر ګیم داد رار ق هک لیت کنات  

 
  دیرادب لاسرا ار شیوخ یکیتسژول زاوج لیذ سردا لیمیا هب یهد خرن لودج و رتشیب تامولعم یارب

 

 

 

The End 

 


